## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infineon Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH (by assignment Infineon Technologies AG)		11/06/2009	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lantiq Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Campeon 3	
City:	Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858233	SEROCCO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 1-617-542-5070

 Email:
 scott@fr.com

Correspondent Name: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. (PJANETSZKI)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35234-0003001 SEROCCO3

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0596 40.00

900175768

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary K. Scott			
Signature:	/Mary K. Scott/			
Date: 11/18/2010				
Total Attachments: 2 source=35234-0003001 SEROCCO third step#page1.tif source=35234-0003001 SEROCCO third step#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0597

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

WHEREAS, Infincen Technologies Wireless Solutions GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Am Campeon 1-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached for which ASSIGNOR has obtained registrations or has pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "the Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS, Lantiq Deutschland GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business at Am Campeon 3, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

#### NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used.
- 2. ASSIGNOR shall do all acts and execute all documents which may be reasonably required by ASSIGNEE in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks and to ensure that the registration be granted to ASSIGNEE.

The effective date of this assignment is November 6, 2009, retroactively.

Dr. Cornelius Simons

Corporate Legal Counsel

As atterney-in-fact under the power of attorney dated July 14, 2010

The ASSIGNEE accepts on this 12 day of November 2010

Guenther Stang
General Coursel

Dr. Benjamin Fechner Corporate Patent Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0598

## Schedule A

Trademark	Infineon file reference	filing number	registration number	class(es)
SEROCCO	2001W20868 US	75/932 679	2 858 233	9

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004416 FRAME: 0599

**RECORDED: 11/18/2010**